
Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Brian Alvarez       

Date: 06/24/2025 

Dept. 53 
 

Hearings for:  9:00 AM 

F23908106 Geyer, Jarrett Wade Atty: Emily Takao 

In Custody  Jail ID:  0188986 

Booking Number:  2129749 

Booking Number:  2510193 

Court Internal Identification Number:  F23908106-1 

District Attorney:  21-27295 F 

Filing Agency Case Number:  21-12936   

Hearing: Jury Trial  JT  
    
  

 

Time out 7/1 to 7/8; 5-day est.     DDA: Maxton McClaskey 
       

F25902338 Geyer, Jarrett Wade Atty: Emily Takao 

In Custody  Jail ID:  0188986 

Court Internal Identification Number:  F25902338-1 

District Attorney:  25-6705 DUI 

Filing Agency Case Number:  25-435-0387   

Hearing: Jury Trial  JT  
  

 

Time out 7/18; 4-day est.     DDA: Maxton McClaskey 

   

M19929270 Geyer, Jarrett Wade Atty: Emily Takao 

In Custody  Jail ID:  0188986 

Booking Number:  1938299 

Booking Number:  2510193 

Court Internal Identification Number:  M19929270-1 

District Attorney:  19-25745   

Hearing: Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing VOPCS  
    

  

    

M20921118 Geyer, Jarrett Wade Atty: Emily Takao 

In Custody  Jail ID:  0188986 

Booking Number:  2510193 

Court Internal Identification Number:  M20921118-1 

District Attorney:  20-15501 M 

Filing Agency Case Number:  20-435-1320   

Hearing: Pre-Trial  PT  
  

  

 

M23906573 Geyer, Jarrett Wade Atty: Emily Takao 

In Custody  Jail ID:  0188986 

Booking Number:  2315702 

Booking Number:  2510193 

Court Internal Identification Number:  M23906573-1 

District Attorney:  23-9521 M 

Filing Agency Case Number:  23-3475   

Hearing: Pre Prelim  PREP  
    



  

M23909296 Geyer, Jarrett Wade Atty: Emily Takao 

In Custody  Jail ID:  0188986     

Booking Number:  2510193 

Court Internal Identification Number:  M23909296-1 

District Attorney:  23-19067 M 

Filing Agency Case Number:  23-435-1245   

Hearing: Pre-Trial  PT  
    

  

       

M23911604 Geyer, Jarrett Wade Atty: Emily Takao 

In Custody  Jail ID:  0188986 

Booking Number:  2510193 

Court Internal Identification Number:  M23911604-1 

District Attorney:  23-24955 M 

Filing Agency Case Number:  23-435-1419   

Hearing: Pre-Trial  PT  
    
  

 

M25906477 Geyer, Jarrett Wade Atty: Emily Takao 

In Custody  Jail ID:  0188986 

Court Internal Identification Number:  M25906477-1 

District Attorney:  25-3301 M 

Filing Agency Case Number:  25-610   

Hearing: Arraignment  ARGN  
  

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

CF03905890 Singh, Hardeep Atty: Richard Cenci 

In Custody / State Hospital     Jail ID:   

Booking Number:  1933424 

Court Internal Identification Number:  CF03905890-1 

Filing Agency Case Number:  2003H29757   

Hearing: Court Trial - Mental Health Competency CTM  
  

 

General time waiver; 3-day est. DDA: Kelly Smith  

 

CF03905890 Singh, Hardeep Atty: Richard Cenci 

In Custody / State Hospital  Jail ID:   

Booking Number:  1933424 

Court Internal Identification Number:  CF03905890-1 

Filing Agency Case Number:  2003H29757   

Hearing: Motion - Continuance - Pre  MTNCO  
  

 

       

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Monica Diaz         

Date: 06/24/2025 

       Dept. 20 

Hearings for 8:30 AM 

M24908981 Foster, Marcus Demetrius  Atty: Micaela Cisneros-Nunez  

Own Recognizance    Jail ID:    

 Court Internal Identification Number:  M24908981-1 

District Attorney:  24-21165 M 

Filing Agency Case Number:  2405120066   

Hearing: Further Jury Trial      DDA: Enyinna Anyadiegwu 
 

Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. James Kelley        

Date: 06/24/2025 

       Dept. 61 

Hearings for 8:30 AM 

F23908601 Leon, Andrew James Atty: Brendan Bergh 

In Custody   Jail ID:  7120161 

Booking Number:  2333598 

Court Internal Identification Number:  F23908601-1 

District Attorney:  23-33946 HO 

Filing Agency Case Number:  23-13808 

Hearing: Further Jury Trial      DDA: Kendall Reynolds 

 

Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Jonathan Conklin        

Date: 06/24/2025 

       Dept. 72 

Hearings for 8:30 AM 

F14908549  Reyna, Salvador Joseph  Atty: Eric Schweitzer  

Surety Bond     Jail ID:  7066536   

Court Internal Identification Number:                        F14908549-1 

District Attorney:  2014S27504 

 Hearing: Further Jury Trial     DDA: Kristin Maxwell  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Alvin M Harrell, III       

Date: 06/24/2025 

       Dept. 74 

Hearings for 8:30 AM 

F22903060 Ballesteros, Juan Jose Atty: Dennis Yamada  

In Custody   Jail ID:  7111779    

Booking Number:  2221470 

Court Internal Identification Number:  F22903060-2 

District Attorney:  19-3198 HO 

Filing Agency Case Number:  17-13704 

Hearing: Further Jury Trial      DDA: Samantha Dukes 

 

F22903060 MedinaPulido, Ulyssis Atty: Richard Esquivel 

In Custody   Jail ID:  7086369 

Booking Number:  1736206 

Court Internal Identification Number:  F22903060-1 

District Attorney:  19-3198 HO 

Filing Agency Case Number:  17-13704 

Hearing: Further Jury Trial   DDA: Samantha Dukes 

 

 

 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Fogarty, Katherine
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 1
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M18928887 Alvarado, Guadalupe Cervantes DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial
M25906408 Callender, Kelly Sophia
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-21-021
M24904389 Camarena, Cesar DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  24-435-0121
M25903079 Carmona, Viviana
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-2590
M25906545 Carrascocastillo, Maurilio
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-07679
M25907736 Castillo Espinoza, Alejandro
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0848
M25906230 Castro, Cecelia Connie
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503170548
M15933925 Castro, Pedro DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Arraignment

M25902420 Castro, Pedro DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-3298

M25903778 Castro, Pedro DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  1639373
M25904404 Castro, Pedro
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0420
M25904748 Castro, Pedro
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0521
M24901338 Cavazos, Joseph Matthew ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-3711
M24912139 Chaparro, Dominique Sharie DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  24-435-1424
M25906716 Chavez, Sariah Monique
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502240069
M25905311 Contreras, Fernando Bernardino
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0252
M25901350 Contreras, Frank, JR ATTY:  Jones, David
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2411290952
M25902410 Contreras, Richard
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-2445
M25908131 Cooper, Thomas Allen
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-401-0167
M24911520 Corona, Saul David DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2407091296
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Fogarty, Katherine
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 1
M24912286 Corona, Saul David DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-59067
M24910637 CORREA, THOMAS ANTHONY CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  2405270346
M24913756 Crisp, Adam Daniel ATTY:  Simsarian, Kendall
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2404191258
M25902135 Cruz, Raymundo Matildes ATTY:  Caine, Gary
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2502031314
M25907741 Cruz-Sanchez, Refugio
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0864
M25905752 Cullen, Randon Harley ATTY:  Clevenger, Kylie
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-13525
M25903682 Farris, Jereal Henry
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2409161230
M25908300 Figueroa, Wilmer Alexis
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0852
M25908035 Flores Carrasco, Angel
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0462
M23910498 FloresUrvina, Giovanni DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  2305281113
M24909867 Fortaney, Jorge DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Jury Trial Filing Agency #:  23-3403
M25905282 Foster, Jamie Lee DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0359
M25906195 Foster, Jamie Lee
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1814
M25903710 Fuentes, Angel Christopher DPD:  Public Defender

Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2411020353
M25908304 Hagen, Travis Dean
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-495-0025
M25908226 Hart, Alexander Austin
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0839
M25908279 Henry, William Cornelius
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503300209
M24913232 Hernandez, Ashley Elizabeth CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Fugitive Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  24-42596
M24910637 Hernandez, Rebecca DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  2405270346
M24911817 Hernandez, Saturnino DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2406301344

M25908280 Hinshaw, Deio Angelo Presepe, JR
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-23210
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Fogarty, Katherine
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 1
M22906243 Hogan, Aubriana
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2204160123
M22906907 Hogan, Aubriana
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-4413
M25907569 Hussein, Abdulaziz Mohsen
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0870
M23911883 Keirns, Layla Alexandra ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-1681
M25900059 MCMURRAY, WOODY BENNONWILLIAM
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2409090256
M25907935 Ramirez, Antonio Mesinas
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-0849
M24913635 Real, Adrian Emilio DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2402260103
M25907087 Reina, Gloria Marie
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-22917
M24900997 Renteria, Daniel
DMV Hold / Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-3318
M25902096 Reyes Vargas, Javier DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-1860
M21900957 Reyes, Angel Suzy CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Citation Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  FW2012-0512
M24905731 ReyesReyes, Jaime Antonio
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-27
M24904908 Rezapoor, Parisa ATTY:  Coleman, Mark W.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2403060468
M25906003 Rico, Ronald
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501070362
M24909737 Rodriguez, Alexander Javier DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1018
M25907669 Rodriguez, Eleazar
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1169
M25905790 Rodriguez, Julio
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502090686
M25902324 Roe, Donald DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411110295
M25900551 Rosendo, Grabiel Eleuterio

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-3366
M25908195 Rosendo, Grabiel Eleuterio
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1163
M25905206 Xiong, Cher ATTY:  Jones, David
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-0180
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wells, Ryan
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 10
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
R15900238-6D Castaneda, Jonathan J
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
M22907417 Cedillo, Antonio DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  21-63666
F24903812 Cha, Michael Melkai DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-30469
F24901711 Clay, Terance Lamar DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2401201198

F24908096 Cortes, Eustaquio ATTY:  Aguiar, Marco Antonio
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-13110
F22902260 Cortez, John Velasco CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  22-361
F22908012 Cortez, John Velasco DPD:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & Ciummo
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  22-1909
F25904006 CupaAlaniz, Jose Alfredo
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2506090358
F18903350 Fisher, Katonya Lee DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  18-32250

M24911106 Flores, Ezekiel Steve DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2409190053
R20900271-3C Foster, Akili Shakur DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Contested Hearing
F22908735 Fregoso, Ismael ATTY:  Escamilla, Eric P.
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2210141302
M23910234 Fregoso, Ismael ATTY:  Escamilla, Eric P.
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2305280035
F22902162 Gallardo, Juan Carlos DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  22-5114
F24902758 Garcia, Felipe Salazar DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2404220091
F21904858 Garcia, Israel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2120912

F23903991 Garcia, Mark A CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  23-3067
M25903716 Garcia, Michael Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2502270993
F25902637 Garcia, Michael Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2504230717
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wells, Ryan
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 10
F25904043 Gary, Estafon
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2506081117
M24909650 Garza , Larry, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  24-0009313
M24901316 Gaxiola, Rosario Baez CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  24-1408

F25902850 Gaxiola, Rosario Baez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-4408
M21909280 Gill, Faraz ATTY:  Gamulin, Martin Hrvoje
Surety Bond Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  211077
M23908207 Gill, Faraz ATTY:  Gamulin, Martin H.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-7538
F24905892 Gomez, Rodrigo DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2408270661

F22906548 Guerrero , Arturo ATTY:  Schweitzer, Eric
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  22-2927
M24915218 Herrera, Andrew Tony CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2412180114
F25903011 Salazar, Steven Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2505041307
R18900406-1B Salazar, Steven Anthony
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Sentencing Hearing
F24901414 Salinas, Humberto Ruben DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  24-2241
M20917361 Sanchez, Vincent Nieves DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post
F23907291 Sanchez, Vincent Nieves DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  23-1155
M25902534 Sconier, Jack Zachery DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501090539
M24911168 Sconiers, Jack Zachery, III DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2409221071

F25900703 Sconiers, Johnathan Lee DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2501210009
F25902971 Serna, Omar DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2504120862
F24907117 Singh, Gurinder Pal ATTY:  Balakian, David
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-11926
F25902480 Singh, Gurinder Pal ATTY:  Balakian, David
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-3304
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wells, Ryan
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 10
F24903576 Skelton, John Gregory DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-1694
F20905606 Smith, Nathaniel, III
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  20-32842
F21902880 Smith, Nathaniel, III
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2051800
F24906775 Sosa, Carmen DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2410031665
F25903008 Soto, Mark Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment 

Findings - Pre
Filing Agency #:  2504291287

F24901062 Valdivia, Derrick Michael DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-1570
M23913213 Varela, Joseph Steven, III DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2310281131

F23901020 Vasquez, Oscar Zuniga, JR ATTY:  Hastrup, John
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2211280470
F24901112 Verduzco, Victor CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-1435

F24904890 Verduzco, Victor CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405310130
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Badhesha, Raj S
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 11
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F20901757 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Request for LPS- Pre
F23909433 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Case Status
F23900657 Hamon, Otis James DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2301210524
F22905799 Hatcher, Heather Marie ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  F592-412-22
F22907671 Hatcher, Heather Marie ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-60025
M22913435 Hatcher, Heather Marie ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-11821
F23901714 Hatcher, Heather Marie ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  CAPO01200
F24905385 Hatcher, Heather Marie ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-33846
F24905406 Hatcher, Heather Marie ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2207060384
F24905479 Hatcher, Heather Marie ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-35651
F24905919 Hatcher, Heather Marie ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-35221
M11918670 Hernandez, Jose Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment
M23912434 Hernandez, Jose Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2307240801
F23909111 Hernandez, Jose Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2312110993
F25901480 Hernandez, Ricardo DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2503060868
F25903731 Hernandez, Ricardo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2505261057
F25900946 Hernandez-Garcia, Juan Jose Luis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-0042
M25906285 Hernandez-Garcia, Juan Jose Luis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0375
F21900083 Hite, Christopher Angel CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  21-23
F21903874 Hite, Christopher Angel CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2123673
F20901757 Holland, Brandie DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Request for LPS- Pre
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Badhesha, Raj S
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 11
F25900045 Huerta-Talamantes, Yungster Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-0048
F25903909 Huizar, Adrian DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503080826
F24907531 Hunter, Christopher Lee DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2411051084

M21904794 Jackson, Eddie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  21435471
M21906680 Jackson, Eddie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2111552
F22903307 Jackson, Eddie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  22-5368
F23902334 Jasso, Dillion Gilbert CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-3603
F25903940 Jones, Aaron Anthony
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502240898
F25904015 Jones, Jamal Jaquice
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2506081226
F21903594 Jones, Jamal Lavel ATTY:  Casey Duckett, Ryan Chad
Cruz Waiver / Surety Bond Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2127779
F24903044 Jones, Trivon DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2404301229
F23909433 Just, Zachary Kenneth ATTY:  Coleman, Mark W.
Own Recognizance Mental Health - Case Status Filing Agency #:  23-2165
F24901899 Kama, Hadeem Solomona DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-03089
F25903299 Khamsai, Johnny Singha DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505201601
F25903818 Khamsai, Johnny Singha DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2506080325
F22902621 Kiseloff, Bill CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  211544
M24900005 Kiseloff, Bill CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:   23-13006
F21903679 Kline, Kevin Harold ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP F Sentence Filing Agency #:  21515
F21903680 Kline, Kevin Harold ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP F Sentence Filing Agency #:  21604
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Badhesha, Raj S
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 11
F22901211 Kline, Kevin Harold ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP F Sentence Filing Agency #:  2176830
F24903856 Kline, Kevin Harold ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2406010210
F24901192 Nelson-Kestner, Preston James DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2402130133
F17907036 Nemacio, Paul Andres DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Mandatory 
Supervised Release

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre

F19902493 Nemacio, Paul Andres DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Mandatory 
Supervised Release

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre

F25902935 Nemacio, Paul Andres DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2504100029
M25907795 Nemacio, Paul Andres DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502100932
F24907119 Nunez, Jonathan CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-2975
M23912472 Nunez, Jonathan Arturo CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-0994
M25903791 Nunez, Jonathan Arturo CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0752
M25908301 Nunez, Jonathan Arturo

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-3834
F24902760 Warwick, Nikisha Denise DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  24-4479

F24907606 Warwick, Nikisha Denise DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2410220739
M25904282 Warwick, Nikisha Denise
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411291039
F24901183 Waters, Layton DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2402110596
F23903732 Weaver, Casy Dan CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-884
F25901716 White, Thomas John DPD:  Public Defender
Prison Cost Sheet Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  73712
F25902093 Wilson, Alisha CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2503240400
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Department:     Department 11
F25903254 Wilson, Alisha CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-5022
F24904611 Witt, Jerry Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  24-41405

M25900049 Witt, Jerry Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing Filing Agency #:  25-00144
M24912771 Wunstell, Aaron Jeffery DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2406200768
M25902406 Wunstell, Aaron Jeffery
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1355
F25903844 Wunstell, Aaron Jeffery DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2506100782
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Judge:     
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 12
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M24913806 Glanzer, Malia
In Custody / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-3703

M21906097 Green, Tyrone DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  219575

M24914341 Green, Tyrone
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-56897
M25908018 Gutierrez, Julia Elaina
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-00794
M25907505 Jimenez, Elian
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0730
M25908302 Valencia, Luis Jose
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0838
M25908296 Villa Talingo, Christopher
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1718
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Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 12
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M25905791 Allgood, Nicholas Wayne ATTY:  Rooker, Jonathan
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-0333
M24914639 Barragan, Alvaro
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2409071016
M19917185 Barrera, Samuel A
DMV Hold Arraignment
M19918616 Barrera, Samuel A
DMV Hold Arraignment
M24910290 Barrera, Samuel A

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-907
M25902563 Bartucci, Marc ATTY:  Jones, David
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-2662
M25908236 Batth, Gurpal Singh
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-13713 M
M25906183 BECK, CHASE ROBERT,ANTHONY
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502021316
M19922226 Benitez, Ramon DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial
M25908227 Benitez, Ramon
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0860
M24905686 Benz, Brandon Michael ATTY:  Barberi, Tina M.
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2402121243
M25908245 BOAENKAPINA, BRIEANN ALYCE
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503261714
M24911999 Bragas, Edward DPD:  Public Defender

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-4787
M24913161 Bragas, Edward
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-5836
M25908181 Brown, Brian David, JR
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503130776
M25900044 Brown, Kittie Ray DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2409090580
M25900196 Brown, Kittie Ray DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2409150842
M25900930 Brusellas, Christian Thomas DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-12021
M23902536 Gable, Joseph Edwin, III DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2211071190
M16920010 Gaeta, Monique DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Arraignment
M17913670 Gaeta, Monique
Jail Release Arraignment
M25907185 Galindo, Griselda
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502121645
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Egan, Elizabeth
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 12
M25902701 Galvan, Tyreshia Nicole
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1067
M25906978 Gamboa, Francisco Javiar
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502181471
M22906102 Gamez, Miguel DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  2203280562
M25902581 Garay, Victor Jesus ATTY:  Jones, David
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2411030202
M25906130 Garcia, Anthony Cruz ATTY:  Passavant, Nathan W.
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0688
M25908180 Garcia, Mandelina Mary
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502200975
M22910709 Garcia, Mark Anthony
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2206301285
M22907351 Garcia, Moises ATTY:  Howard, Kyle
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  22-435-1016
M23914623 Garcia, Moises ATTY:  Howard, Kyle
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2309021324
M24911766 Garcia, Victor Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-2903
M25908067 GarciaGomez, Ruben
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-3131
M25908244 GARCILAZO, MIGUEL
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  FW-2503-0408
M23912352 Garza, Alejandro DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  23-3099
M23914822 Garza, Christopher Eliberto CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-530
M25905120 Garza, Christopher Eliberto CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-7939
M25902845 Garza, Roberto ATTY:  Jones, David
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2412010095
M25908057 Garzon, Luis Mejia
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0897
M25905305 Givins, Keshawn Emir
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-0822
M24913235 Godar, James Lisle
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-70273
M25908175 Gonzales, Dicky, JR
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1886
M17920032 Gonzales, Loreena Celinda ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Jail Release Arraignment
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Egan, Elizabeth
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 12
M25908167 Gonzales, Roman Lee, JR
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0837
M18919428 Gonzalez, James Randolph DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre-Trial
M23912416 Gonzalez, James Randolph DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2306290380
M25908178 Greene, Keven Joshua
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-02240436
M25908129 Gregorzo, Sebastian
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0866
M25903602 Grisso, Victor Lee ATTY:  Jones, David
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  24-1256
M24909079 Jimenez, Daniel Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  24-20129
M25906962 Johnson, Jimella Rache
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  250301197
M24901226 Johnson, Roger Anthony ATTY:  Barberi, Tina M.
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2311020883
M19926542 Jones, Deon
Fugitive Arraignment
M20910258 Jones, Deon
Fugitive Arraignment
M25906902 Jones, Gary Patrick
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0615
M25908209 Jones, Talmage Jamool
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-14651
M25907439 Jurkovich, Joseph Keith
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-18050
M21908267 Key, Brian DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2117938
M21911035 Key, Brian DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  M1941021
M25902274 Key, Brian DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2411070763
M24915541 Key, Brian DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2412110393
M25903371 Key, Brian DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-13769
M25908288 Key, Brian

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410210489
M25903213 King, Garrett
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-3676
M25902843 King, Jennifer Michelle
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-76192
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Egan, Elizabeth
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 12
M25908281 Koehn, Robert Theodore
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-23397
M24911276 Kumar, Ankit DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2407041114
M24904383 Valdez, Johnny Steven
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-0269
M24906551 Valdez, Julia Lupe DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2404080450

M24910533 Valencia, Felipe Roger
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1930
M24909084 Valencia, Luis Jose DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2404251219

M25900960 Vang, Ker ATTY:  Boyd, Laura M
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-2199
M25908278 Vargas, Elijah Samuel Ezekial
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503310745
M25908286 Vargas, Saint Ignacio
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1798
M25900937 Vazquez Gonzalez, Alberto
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-495-0351
M24915821 Velasquez, Fabian, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  24-4171
M25908283 Verdugo, Robert Vincent
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503310880
M25906907 Viera, Herman
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502281244
M24912241 Voss, Rory Franklin ATTY:  Barberi, Tina M.
Diversion / Own 
Recognizance

Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  24-28717

M24911115 Vue, Richie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-10401
M25903813 Webb, James Earl, SR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2412141272
M24912928 WINSLOW, ETHAN COLE DPD:  Public Defender
Arrest Warrant Pending / 
Probation

Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  24-435-0731

M25904205 Winsor, Paige Lynn DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2412300847
M25904793 Winsor, Paige Lynn DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2501110179
M25908285 Wuensch, Chloe
Citation Arraignment
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Judge:     Gottlieb, David
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 13
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M25902791 Eckert, Samuel
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-76678
M25903341 Eckert, Samuel
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-10856
M24905874 Ekburg, Christopher James DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-6907
M19912835 Elisa, Perez DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Sentencing
M19913663 Elisa, Perez
Jail Release Arraignment
M20912899 Elisa, Perez
Jail Release Arraignment
M20912964 Elisa, Perez
Jail Release Arraignment
M21903153 Elisa, Perez
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2064660
M25901690 Elisa, Perez
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-11120353
M25900881 Elliott, Ricky Eugene, JR
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  FW-2410-1111
M25904550 Escareno, Pedro Angel
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-0174
M25902431 Escobar, Priscilla Adela DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  241103120
M25906231 Espinoza, Erica Marie
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-32739
M23909735 Hernandez, Francisco Serapio DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2304290026

M25904144 Hernandez, Francisco Serapio DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-08
M19920103 Lajoie, Christopher Edward
In Custody Arraignment
M20922674 Lajoie, Christopher Edward
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  20-9379
M25908298 Lam, Shawn
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0937
M25908303 Lam, Shawn

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-0947
M25905160 Lane, Genita Marie
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2412181504
M16910872 Larson, Cory Allen DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment
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Judge:     Gottlieb, David
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 13
M24915045 Lawson, Charles David, II ATTY:  Coleman, Mark W.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2407181649
F25904042 Lelaind, Pison Marcell
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410091121
M25908297 Lewis, Michael Lanier
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2506181372
M25908308 Lewis, Robert Lee Gene
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2506191215
M23907738 Lofuren, Nicky Howard ATTY:  Magill, Charles F.
Fugitive Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2304091178
M23910541 Lofuren, Nicky Howard ATTY:  Magill, Charles F.
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2206120872

M25905461 Lopez, Joe Angel
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2412250648
M25905650 Lopez, Samuel
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405231197
M24914879 Lopezservellon, Roxanna ATTY:  Johnson, Mark
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-435-1820
M25907028 Lovett, Izaiah Kamal Shaheen DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0530
M25908293 Lozano, Christian
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0842
M24909032 Lozano, Nadine Michelle DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  2404280081
M24915565 MosquedaOrtega, Eliasz Vincent
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-435-2658
M24914605 Nava, Jennie P DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2403100119
M25904422 Navarro, Pedro
Arrest Warrant Pending Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-36982
M24902235 Nguimzon, Cedrigue Koudjou ATTY:  Castellon, Eric V
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2311190050
M25908202 Nunez, Alfred Manuel
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0467
M25908284 Nungaray, Joshua James
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2516258
M25905958 Oakley, Janisha Renee Rose DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-0302
M24905815 Ochoa, Eligio
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  FW-2402-0410
M25908295 ON, JULIET ZOE
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502240454
M25907010 OrnelasRamirez, Daniel
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0125
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
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Judge:     Gottlieb, David
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 13
M23906318 Ortiz, Richard Jose, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  2302260862
M24901950 Ortiz, Steven
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-435-2484 
M25905505 Padilla, Jesse DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2412260042
M25908250 Paez, Yudith Viviana Rico
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502130986
M25908213 Pantoja, Daniel Ramirez
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-855
M24912927 Paredes, Hedy Ronae DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-12259
M24914862 Pascual, Santos Santos DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1441
M25904906 Perez, Erma Audrey DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  2412151135
M22913379 Perez, George Robert CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Violation of Pre-Trial Release - Contested Hearing Filing Agency #:  F881-412-22
M25900734 Perez, George Robert DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Violation of Pre-Trial Release - Contested Hearing Filing Agency #:  2501100133
M25902144 Perez, George Robert DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Violation of Pre-Trial Release - Contested Hearing Filing Agency #:  2406230206
M25902814 Perez, George Robert DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Violation of Pre-Trial Release - Contested Hearing Filing Agency #:  2411300066
M25904712 Perez, George Robert DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Violation of Pre-Trial Release - Contested Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-435-0238
M25908292 Pierotti, Anthony James
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2407270792
M25907287 Pina, Ryan Micheals
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502130054
M23908859 Pinedatinoco, Jose DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2304121305
M24913780 Pinedatinoco, Jose DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2407201127
M24901120 Ponce, Daniel Felix DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-5547
M25906549 Ponce, Daniel Felix

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-999
M24903984 Porras, Christian Ignacio
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-0132
M24915685 Portillo Fernandez, Josue A
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-2488
M24902184 Quinonez, Yvonne DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2310280329
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Judge:     Gottlieb, David
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 13
M25903668 Quintero, Noel ATTY:  Aed, Michael J
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2412211251
M25901348 QuirinoGarcia, Alex
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1551
M25908306 QuirinoGarcia, Alex
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503301292
M22912771 Reyes, Fernando Thomas Lopez ATTY:  Huda, Alan
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  22-950
M25905546 Rivera, William Ernesto Ascencio
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-701
M20918425 Sainz, Eddi Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Pre-Trial
M25907873 Saldana, Luis
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-2029
M24912259 Salgado Lara, Andres Adrian DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  24-435-1621
M25907803 Salinas Vargas, Emily
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-2012
M21904385 Sambrano, Ronald Martinez DPD:  Public Defender
Citation Sentencing Filing Agency #:  211123
M25908185 Sambrano, Ronald Martinez
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-14801
M22911970 Sandefur, Danielle
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2207280499
M25908009 Santiago, Jesus
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1744
M23903519 Santos Pascual, Santos DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-495-479
M23903543 Santos Pascual, Santos DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-495-207
M21911918 Santosgil, Oscar DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2137128

M25907876 Santosgil, Oscar
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410170249
M25905914 Segura, Sergio Alberto Delacruz DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502090120
M24913566 Shahan, Scott Christopher ATTY:  Coleman, Mark W.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-19574
M25908294 Sifuentes, Anthony
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-44426
M23907716 Simpson, Valerie Jeanne ATTY:  Bacon, Daniel A
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  2304080893
M24912764 Simpson, Valerie Jeanne ATTY:  Bacon, Daniel A
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  24-435-2057
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Judge:     Gottlieb, David
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 13
M21913933 Simpson, Zachary Scott ATTY:  Levy, Scott
Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  21865

M25907908 Simpson, Zachary Scott
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-833
M24909798 Singh, Amanjeet DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2405211524
M25906020 Singh, Manpreet
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-10914
M24912746 Smith, Kyran Lowell DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2407201408
M24906721 Solis, Daniel Antonio DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  24-281
M25908000 Solis, Juan Carlos
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503300960
M25901032 Stapp, Mark
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  NA2023-6709
M25907985 Starmer, Kaytlyn Joy
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503280206
M25907903 Sturdivang, Shawn Patrick
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502240595
M24915045 Worrell, Avery Lynn ATTY:  Coleman, Mark W.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2407181649
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Department:     Department 2
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M25907949 Abbott, Jordan Alexander
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-0830
M22911334 Abernathy, Charleen
DMV Hold / In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-435-1757
M23913244 Abernathy, Charleen
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-435-2107
M23900937 Abney , William  Perry, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Diversion / Own 
Recognizance

Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  22-435-2236

M24901495 Aguilar, Angela Marie DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-67333
M25901327 Aguilar, Reynaldo
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1156

M25907790 Alec, Caitlin June
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502240115
M24909944 Alonzo, Stephanie Marie
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1119
M25906808 Alvarenga, Denis Galdamez
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-2039
M25908050 Amaya, Benigno Marin
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503281289
M23914879 Anderson, Briawna Denae DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2308291289

M25904765 Anderson, Gloria Elaine ATTY:  Berdinella, Michael
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2501290776
M25901581 Ankit, Ankit ATTY:  Johnson, Mark
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-71171
M24901992 Aquino, Estellita M
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2401130878
M25901471 Arellano, Carlos ATTY:  Johnson, Mark D
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-495-0342
M25907733 Armenta Aceves, Jesus Enrique
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-429
M25908231 Armenta Aceves, Jesus Enrique

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-765
CM94063195 Avalos, Juan Manuel
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  9402077
M24910063 Avina, Marco Antonio DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2403090987
M25905269 Ayala, Fernando ATTY:  Vecchiarelli, Sally
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2501181580
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Judge:     Santos, Virna L
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 2
M25907717 Ayala, Mary Naomi
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503260442
M25903070 Daniels, Christopher Nathaniel
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-401-0929
M25900662 Davis, Leonard Ray
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410171529
M24906386 De Leon, Byron Eduardo DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-242
M13910369 DeHerrera, Fermin Roger, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Citation Sentencing
M25906892 Dejean, Khylia Sheree Kimberly
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-21-016
M25908287 DELAROSA, ELENA
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410200126
M25908114 Dembinski, Steven Jay Sr
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-14599
M24911963 Diaz, Jose ATTY:  Ruiz, Eddie
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2407251664
M24909316 Dickson, Kedreion Malik DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial
M24910523 Duranescamilla, Julia ATTY:  Simsarian, Kendall
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  2404030645
M24902107 Hernandez, Dominique Alexandra ATTY:  Rusca, Rodney R.
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2311171046
M24907251 Lopez Turcios, Oscar Vladimir ATTY:  Fernandez, David
Fugitive Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-238
M24904659 Macumba, Sierra ATTY:  Trupkin, Jason L
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-0175
M25903360 Magdaleno, Fernando ATTY:  Parry, William A.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-495-0100
M25908189 Malagon, Fabian
Citation Arraignment
M25907970 Maldonado, Jorege
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-2007
M24902107 Marquez, Gregory ATTY:  Rusca, Rodney R.
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2311171046
M25907975 Marquez, Heather Michelle
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503301249
M25908120 Martinez, Jose
Citation Arraignment
M24902740 Martinez, Maricia Juanita DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  23-4908
M20916571 Martinez, Shawn Paul DPD:  Public Defender
Citation / Own 
Recognizance

Arraignment
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Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 2
M25902421 MartinezCruz, Agustin Epifanio DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2411240060
M20923771 McLucas, Cliff DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  20-29256
M25904152 McLucas, Cliff DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2503260612
M24907317 Means, Jabaree David DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2403300066
M25908299 Medina, Lucio Salvador
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2506190061
M20915025 Melendez, Raymond Cordova DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial
M20922028 Melendez, Raymond Cordova DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  20-35179
M25900675 Melendez, Raymond Cordova DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2501170347
M25908133 Melendez, Raymond Cordova DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2506150664
M23902520 Meranda, Avain
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2303090038
M25906909 Mercado, Javier
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0631
M20918624 Mikel, Elisha Renae DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment
M21905559 Mikel, Elisha Renae DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  21435319
M25908184 Molano, Monique Sheree
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-435-0557
M24907892 Montero, Evan Andrew DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2403300776
M20920399 Morado, Elsa Renee DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing
M25906563 Moreno, Ignacio Garcia
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410191474
M24910668 Moreno, Johnathan Oscar
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-902
M25907807 Moreno, Vincent
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2502201363
M24906543 MOUA, BAO DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2402010456
F23903752 MunosFlores, Martha Carolina DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2305170147

M24913724 MunosFlores, Martha Carolina DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  COPD240001677
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Department:     Department 2
M25903610 Murphy, Ke Jon
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2412290081
M25905094 Murray, Lindsey Jayne
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-14590
M25908282 Pacheco, Damian Tapia, JR
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1997
M25908289 Pacheco, Damian Tapia, JR
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-2618
M24915223 Tellawi, Darius Husein ATTY:  Martinez, Margarita
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2403011307
M24907215 Thomas, Marlene Janet DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2403301038
M25904952 Torres, Juan Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-1705
M24907979 Torres, Michael Indio DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2404211220
M25908290 Torres, Priscilla Alexis
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-461-0163
M22908830 Trigo, Marty N DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2206061037
M25908220 Tuetken, Triston Michael
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-02240203
M24907317 Watkins, Truley Darnell, III CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Arraignment
M25905350 Yang, Yia ATTY:  Jones, David
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2412280070
M19926626 Yasin, Nadia Marie DPD:  Public Defender

Conditional Settlement - Sentencing
M24901699 Yasin, Nadia Marie DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2402070703
M20913175 Zajac, Morgan
Citation Arraignment
M20916365 Zajac, Morgan
Citation Arraignment
M22902364 Zajac, Morgan
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-3536
M24900892 Zajac, Morgan
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2311031403
M24915211 Zuniga, Carlos DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2409021074
M25902778 Zuniga, Eduardo Hernandez
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-495-0019
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Judge:     Lor, Pahoua
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 201
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
25CEFL02603 Ashley Cox vs Joshua Reimer

TRO Order to Show Cause
25CEFL02306 Britney Morgan vs James Clark

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
25CEFL02676 Frances Garcia vs Benjamin Gaytan, JR 

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
24CEFL03187 Joe Estala vs Edward Macias, JR

Renew Restraining Order
24CEFL04210 Leslie Tafolla vs Jonathan Guerra

TRO Order to Show Cause
25CEFL01979 Nancy Ruiz vs Kashif Jackson

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
25CEFL02613 Nicholas Silva vs Zenaida Rango Gonzalez

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
25CEFL02338 Ruben  Contreras vs Synicia Vasquez

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
25CEFL02716 Tiffanie Alarcon vs Gabriel Alarcon

TRO Order to Show Cause
25CEFL02713 Yesenia Garcia vs Ryan Cathcart

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
25CEFL02644 Zenaida Gonzalez vs Nicholas Silva

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
10CEFL05713 CONFIDENTIAL

Review

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
24CEFL05833 Natalie Valadez vs Victor Valadez

Settlement Conference
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Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 202
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
24CEFL05804 Alexander Reyes vs Deirdre Wyrick

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL05365 Alicia Perez vs Guillermo Perez

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL03450 Andrisi Pena vs Kenneth Paige

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL04307 Brenda Zavala vs Wilfredo Montes

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL05820 Brittany Shiralian vs Bradley Churchill

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL03977 CONFIDENTIAL

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL00494 Conrad Zimmer vs Aubrey Zimmer

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL05366 Dana Amireh vs Bardia Hamidi

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL05813 Deisy Ortiz vs Valentin  Solorio

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL05582 Elizabeth Hernandez vs Alejandro Avina

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL03907 Elizabeth Katz vs Andrew Denison

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL05802 Felicia Lopez vs Julio Lopez

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL03420 Jemad Easley vs Talea Hicks

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL00400 Jose Perez Ruiz vs Evelyn Perez

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL05822 JUSTIN JACK vs NICHOLE HACKBARTH

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL05819 Kali Chilatavong vs Lattanaphone Nengoudone

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL04333 Lauren Trzeciak vs John Trzeciak

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL00348 Luis Hernandez vs Jocelyn Hernandez

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL05808 Ma Maldonado Ramirez vs Martin Leon Morales

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL05368 Manhar Joshi vs Amrita Sharma

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL02008 Marcelina Vazquez vs Cesar Omar Quintanilla

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL00524 Rachel Hibler vs Chris Hibler

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
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Department:     Department 202
24CEFL05799 Randall Reynolds vs Jovannee Reynolds

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL03467 Renato Doradea vs Carolina Doradea

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL05810 Robert Sadler vs Brooke Taylor

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL05800 Ruben  Sanches vs Diamonique Tovar

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL03463 Siubon Nanharath vs Boua Vanh Nanharath

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL05798 Stefani Pena vs Fernando Pena

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL05803 Tracy Snowden vs Raymond Snowden

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL05477 Widyann Ahmed vs Manuel Tamez

1 Family - Centered Status Conference

Time:  9:30 AM -----------------------
24CEFL05841 Adrianna Winsby vs Henry Winsby

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL05830 Ana Lucia Munguia vs Samuel Munguia (Lead)

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL05854 Antonio Alvernaz, II vs Sophia  Alvernaz

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL05850 Candelaria Hernandez vs Stephen Hernandez

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL05846 Claire Cetin vs Tanner Oxford

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL05818 Diana Lara vs Raymond Lara

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL05849 Erika Gonzales vs Eric Gonzales

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL05923 Gia Perez vs James Black

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL05851 GLORIA SALAS vs MARCIANO SALAS, SR 

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL05744 Harmanpreet Bath vs Manpreet Bath

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL00517 Jennie Garcia vs Fabian Gonzales

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL05845 Jennifer De La Cruz vs Christopher Mulhollen

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL05836 Jill Bolin vs Dustin Worden

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL05861 Jocelyn Menjivar Santos vs Marcelo Paulino Santos

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
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Department:     Department 202
24CEFL05821 Joshua Maldonado vs Perla Carrillo

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL05823 Manuel Ramos vs Breanna Oeschger

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL05837 Maria Rios vs Jose Rosas

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL05855 Matthew Lawrence vs Eduardo Rodriguez

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL05833 Natalie Valadez vs Victor Valadez

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL05834 Nathan Trevino vs Sharon Trevino

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
20CEFL03364 Rafael Reynaga vs Azucena Reynaga (Lead)

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
21CEFL00020 Ricky Smith vs Marlene Smith

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL05829 Rocky Phelps vs Annette Phelps

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL05842 Ryan Staggs vs Nicole Staggs

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL05826 Sanad Abdelrahman vs Shaden Meqdad

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL05770 Sheila Martinez vs Bryan Martinez

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL05840 Tamara Trevino vs Leopoldo Trevino, JR

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL05835 Tiffany Sanchez vs Jonathan Sanchez

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL05848 Tong Vang vs Vang Yang

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL05860 Treasure Her vs Truman Ngo

1 Family - Centered Status Conference

Time:  10:30 AM -----------------------
23CEFL02783 Aurelio Sanchez Nuno vs Mariela Sanchez 

Velasquez
2 Family - Centered Status Conference

23CEFL02794 Cindy Perry vs Joseph Perry
2 Family - Centered Status Conference

24CEFL01957 Cristen Lindsay vs Steven Lindsay (Lead)
2 Family - Centered Status Conference

23CEFL03723 David Gomez vs Ilda Gomez
2 Family - Centered Status Conference

23CEFL02767 Gurpreet Nagra vs Lovejit Nagra
2 Family - Centered Status Conference

Run:  6/23/2025 11:21:12 AM Page: 28 of 86 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Hamilton, Jennifer
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23CEFL02773 Jason Legarreta vs Linda Legarreta

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL06314 Justin Day vs Wendy Day-Castro

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
25CEFL00065 Kamal Abushamsieh vs Aimee Abushamsieh

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL02411 Magdalena Pesqueira vs Rafael De Los Santos

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL02784 Mashalah Boroujerdi vs Rezan Jamshidy

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL02087 Megan Trout vs Sean Hickey

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL02704 Nicholas Jauregui vs Linda Jauregui

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
24CEFL06177 Peter Saenz vs Isavel Saenz

1 Family - Centered Status Conference
23CEFL02758 Veronica Garay vs Bunsong Sor

2 Family - Centered Status Conference

Time:  11:00 AM -----------------------
22CEFL00419 CONFIDENTIAL

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL00629 CONFIDENTIAL

Dismissal Hearing
22CEFL05295 CONFIDENTIAL

Hearing
20CEFL03665 Prescilla Sommers, III vs Harold Sommers, III

2 Family - Centered Status Conference
22CEFL00345 Reyes Diaz vs Yaritza Moreno

Dismissal Hearing

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
25CEFL01719 Edward Foraker vs Jordin Perrine

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
25CEFL02431 Ema Robles vs Yasmin Osorio

Elder Abuse Restraining Order
25CEFL02623 Hope Rodriguez vs Laura Munoz

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
25CEFL01977 Janice Farrow vs Suzette Farrow

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
25CEFL01447 Javier Sanchez vs Perla Baltazar

Elder Abuse Restraining Order
23CEFL05986 Orville Perez vs Yvonne Lozano

OSC - Other
25CEFL00823 Thomas Bonior vs Christopher Parks

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
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Judge:     Vasquez, Mary
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 203
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
24CEFL03728 Candi Gonzalez vs Nour Ghziouna

Status Review
09CEFL02124 CONFIDENTIAL

Initial OSC/Motion
20CEFL02726 CONFIDENTIAL

Modification OSC/Motion
25CEFL01518 Esmeralda Gama vs Jose Gomez Cruz

Reissuance of OSC
23CEFL02117 Maritza Fernandez vs Rutilo Fernandez Gonsalez

OSC - Other
25CEFL02518 Mohabat Pal vs Marrisa Hughes

Initial OSC/Motion
24CEFL04820 Stephanie Rangel vs Alexis Rangel

Reissuance of OSC

Time:  9:30 AM -----------------------
13CEFL02426 Carl Dyck vs Suzanne Dyck

Modification OSC/Motion
23CEFL02515 Cesar Carrasco Soriano vs Maricela  Carrasco 

Buceta
Trial Setting

11CEFL06917 CONFIDENTIAL
Reissuance of OSC

24CEFL04931 Kayleigh Dwelle vs John Dwelle
Motion Spousal Support

21CEFL00515 Mira Nelson vs Jace Nelson
Trial Setting

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
09CEFL03831 Carol Jones vs Aaron Jones (Lead)

Contested Hearing
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Department:     Department 204
Time:  8:25 AM -----------------------
25CEFL02530 Maria Ruiz vs Gonzalo Casarez, II 

OSC - Temporary Orders

Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
25CEFL01531 Anmolpreet Chohan vs Ranjit Chohan

Initial OSC/Motion
17CEFS02740 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs ESTEVAN ALVAREZ

Readiness Motion - Child Visitation
25CEFL02237 Dionicio Molina Garcia vs Elvia Chaidez Leon

Initial OSC/Motion
14CEFL07041 Houa Her vs Lorie Aphayvong

Reissuance of OSC
25CEFL02132 Jairus Archie vs Maya Sanders

Initial OSC/Motion
25CEFL02135 Jose Diaz vs Jessica Diaz

Initial OSC/Motion

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
23CEFL01341 Jose Huerta Reyes vs Araceli Velasquez Martinez

Status Review
23CEFL00023 Michael Schneider vs Amanda Russ

Modification OSC/Motion
25CEFL01530 Muhammad Arshad vs Anum Ali

OSC - Other
22CEFL00833 Omar Bethea vs Paige Bethea

Reissuance of OSC
21CEFL02436 Vincent Colvin vs Kimber Colvin

OSC - Other
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Judge:     Arax, Brian M
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 21
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
15CEJ300007-3 CONFIDENTIAL
Foster Care W&I 366.26 Hearing
23CEJ300209-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Contested 388
23CEJ300209-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Contested W&I 366.26 Hearing
23CEJ300209-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Contested W&I 366.26 Hearing
23CEJ300209-4 CONFIDENTIAL

Contested 388
23CEJ300209-5 CONFIDENTIAL

Contested 388
24CEJ300179-7 CONFIDENTIAL
Transferred In Family Maintenance Review
24CEJ300179-8 CONFIDENTIAL
Transferred In Family Maintenance Review
24CEJ300179-9 CONFIDENTIAL
Transferred In Family Maintenance Review
24CEJ300179-10 CONFIDENTIAL
Transferred In Family Maintenance Review
24CEJ300179-11 CONFIDENTIAL
Transferred In Family Maintenance Review
24CEJ300093-4 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
25CEJ300090-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
19CEJ300069-5 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
25CEJ300123-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Detention
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Judge:     Dolas, Mary D
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 22
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
08CEJ300102-6 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
11CEJ300182-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Foster Care 388 Modification of Juvenile Court Judgments and 

Orders
17CEJ300112-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
14CEJ300206-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Disposition
17CEJ300296-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
17CEJ300296-4 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
21CEJ300418-2 CONFIDENTIAL

388 Modification of Juvenile Court Judgments and 
Orders

22CEJ300138-1 CONFIDENTIAL
388 Modification of Juvenile Court Judgments and 
Orders

22CEJ300138-2 CONFIDENTIAL
388 Modification of Juvenile Court Judgments and 
Orders

22CEJ300138-3 CONFIDENTIAL
388 Modification of Juvenile Court Judgments and 
Orders

23CEJ300156-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Review of Dependency Status - Adoption

23CEJ300242-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Review of Dependency Status - Adoption

14CEJ300344-2P CONFIDENTIAL
Non-Minor Dependent Review

24CEJ300152-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Review of Dependency Status - 6 months

25CEJ300032-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Jurisdiction/Disposition

25CEJ300032-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Jurisdiction/Disposition

25CEJ300074-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Jurisdiction/Disposition
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Judge:     Nystrom-Geist, Kimberly
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 23
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
15CEJ300140-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
23CEJ300107-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
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Judge:     Brickey, Gabriel
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 30
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F20905325 Baliena, Alejandro Esquivel CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F22901028 Baliena, Alejandro Esquivel CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  21-67675
F22902031 CONFIDENTIAL DPD:  Public Defender

General Motion-Post Filing Agency #:  2203110680
F22902018 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
M21906168 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Request for LPS- Pre
F23906247 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Request for LPS- Pre
F19904801 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
M22907869 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
F24901479 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
F22906030 Garcia, Christina ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Surety Bond Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2208180546
F25901342 Ledesma, Anthony Vicente DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2502201067
F24908249 Macias, Raymundo CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-79430
M25902285 Maldonado, Eloyd DPD:  Public Defender
Citation / Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2411300956
F25902335 Maldonado, Eloyd DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2504110968
M23912229 Martinez, Andrew DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2305311413
F25903173 Martinez, Andrew DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505140731
F23906025 Martinez, Christopher Rene DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2306190075
M24901535 Martinez, Christopher Rene DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-435-2456
F25901712 Martinez, Josue DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-20229
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Department:     Department 30
F24908149 Masters, Nicholas R CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2412010359
F22900590 Mata, Isaiah Joseph CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing
F22900952 Mata, Isaiah Joseph CIUMMO:  Ciummo & Associates
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2113348
R24900176-2 Matney, Miranda Samantha DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F25903764 Matney, Miranda Samantha DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-5761
F25903768 Matney, Miranda Samantha DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2506060925
F24901854 Mayberry, Andre Tarell, JR ATTY:  Hastrup, John
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing
F25900942 Mayberry, Andre Tarell, JR ATTY:  Hastrup, John
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2501221046
F24908678 Mcdermott, Justice Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-49946
F25903089 McDonald, Mark Gregory, II DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  25-401-0273
F25902617 Medina, Oscar DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-510
F24901960 Mejia, Isabel ATTY:  Reyes, Nicholas F
Surety Bond Motion - Suppress Evidence - PC1538.5 Filing Agency #:  2401161397
F23908189 Mendoza, Martha Lilia CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-13042
F23909147 Mendoza, Martha Lilia CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-1519
F24900387 Mendoza, Martha Lilia CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim
M24900956 Mendoza, Martha Lilia CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-3307
F25901674 Mesina, Romany Yves DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503151421
F25903611 Mesina, Romany Yves
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505300715
F19904801 Meyer, Lesche Christine ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
F22902018 Meyer, Lesche Christine DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  223500
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Brickey, Gabriel
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 30
M22907869 Meyer, Lesche Christine ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  22-2536
F24901479 Meyer, Lesche Christine DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  F0217-412-24
F25900804 Miller, Todd Dean ATTY:  Mitchell, Michael
In Custody Motion - Bail - Pre Filing Agency #:  2501290446
F24901534 Miranda, Joshua ATTY:  Taleisnik, Martin
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2402240105
F20908788 Mojica, Nabor DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  20-495-314
F25902023 Moore, Leonard Lee ATTY:  Bird, Kathy A.
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503281309
F25903681 Moore, Leonard Lee CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2506030883
F22907350 Moreno , Mark  Anthony, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2205200238

F25902246 Moreno , Mark  Anthony, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2495005649
F25902277 Moreno , Mark  Anthony, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503200539
F24906225 MunguiaCervantes, Selenea Veronica ATTY:  Horowitz, Rick
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2409060818
F24907879 Munoz, Jared DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2410211303
M21906168 Murrillo, Adan Vaca CIUMMO:  Morgan, Elizabeth
In Custody Mental Health - Request for LPS- Pre Filing Agency #:  201018
F23906247 Murrillo, Adan Vaca CIUMMO:  Morgan, Elizabeth
In Custody Mental Health - Request for LPS- Pre
F24905957 Thomas, Barry Theo CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2401290198
F25903778 Torres, Raul Adrian DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2506070627
F20907094 Torres, Selso Luis, JR ATTY:  Reyes, Nicholas F
Probation Motion - Terminate Probation
M07800580 Torres, Veronica DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment
F24902019 Torres, Veronica DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2403170566
CF99914517 Vang, Ber Pao

General Motion-Post
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Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Brickey, Gabriel
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 30
F24907158 Vang, Chue Neng CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2410190268
F24907233 Vang, Chue Neng CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-40401
F25902798 Vargas, Jerry, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2504181169
F25901377 Vasquez, Nicholas Jayden CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503010115
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Green, Gary
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 301
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
22CEFL01736 CONFIDENTIAL

General Motion
16CEFS02042 County of Fresno vs Adrian M Rosa

Motion Modify Child Support
19CEFS01350 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs ANGEL DIAZ

Motion Modify Child Support
25CEFS00638 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs ARTURO RODRIGUEZ

Motion - Health Care
24CEFS01090 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs DANNEAL RUIZ

General Motion
13CEFS00656 County of Fresno vs David A Polanco

Motion Modify Child Support
24CEFS02236 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs KIEIRAN HAYES

General Motion
18CEFS01276 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs LIONEL POPE II

Motion Modify Child Support
25CEFS00670 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs MA'AT OMAWAHLEH

General Motion
25CEFS00578 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs MOHAMMAD RAZAQ 

OMARI
General Motion

21CEFS02762 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs Randy Rodarte
Motion Modify Child Support

15CEFS00992 County of Fresno vs Roque Aguilar
Motion Modify Child Support

0527304 County of Fresno vs Willetta R Hines
Motion Modify Child Support

24CEFL05728 David Polanco vs Anna Olivares
Motion Modify Child Support

18CEFL07102 Vannessa Gutierrez vs Matthew Gutierrez (Lead)
Motion Child Support
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Pebet, Noelle
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 302
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
24CEFS01529 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs ALFREDO FELIX 

ESPINOZA
Notice and Motion to Cancel (set aside) Support 
Order

25CEFS00013 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs DEREK BAIRD
General Motion

24CEFS01105 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs HERBERT JOHNSON, III
Motion Modify Child Support

19CEFS00619 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs HOWARD EARL
Motion Modify Child Support

16CEFS02413 County of Fresno vs Javier Flores
Motion Modify Child Support

24CEFS01905 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs JERMAINE FULLER
Notice and Motion to Cancel (set aside) Support 
Order

13CEFS02531 County of Fresno vs Jerry William Hernandez Jr
Motion Modify Child Support

24CEFS02687 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs JOSE G MARQUEZ DE 
LA TORRE
Motion - Set Aside Judgment

24CEFS02049 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs MARCUS DOUGLAS
General Motion

18CEFS00585 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs NATESSA WINSTON
Motion Modify Child Support

24CEFS01487 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs NURELDEAN 
MOHAMAD-TEXEIRA
Motion Modify Child Support

20CEFS00351 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs RAVAUGHN WILLIAMS
Motion Child Support

24CEFS02937 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs RICHARD FERRARI
Motion Child Support

25CEFS00137 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs SETH GREENBERG
General Motion

25CEFS00613 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs SHINDER SINGH
Motion - Health Care

17CEFS01371 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs TRACI THOMAS
Motion Modify Child Support

24CEFS03061 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs VONKELL HOLMES
General Motion

21CEFL02139 Guadalupe Gutierrez Garcia vs Omar Torres Lemus
Motion - Determine Arrears
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Allen-Hill, Glenda
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 304
Time:  9:00 AM -----------------------
12CEFL00469 Shereese M Butler vs James R Locke (Lead)

Contested Hearing

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
24CEFL05697 Kaelyn Moralez vs Arturo Rodriguez

TRO Order to Show Cause

Time:  1:15 PM -----------------------
20CEFL01659 Candace Fairly vs Maurice Fane

OSC - Temporary Orders
22CEFS01598 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs CEDRIC FIGUEROA

Initial OSC/Motion
25CEFL00164 Linda Ellis vs Gary Ellis, II

Initial OSC/Motion
25CEFL02230 Nicholas Stanfield vs Kimberly Kochheiser

Initial OSC/Motion

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
14CEFL05155 CONFIDENTIAL

Review
24CEFL03528 Janet Fernandez vs Jason Calomiris

Return Readiness- Tier I

Time:  2:00 PM -----------------------
24CEFL03866 Casey Pierce vs Julie Brewer

Continued Hearing by Court
22CEFL03774 CONFIDENTIAL

Modification OSC/Motion
19CEFS02165 County of Fresno vs Joel Suarez, JR

Modification OSC/Motion
24CEFL01068 Karyn Rutherford vs Steven Ledesma

Initial OSC/Motion
17CEFL00858 Scott Speakes vs Eleanor Speakes (Lead)

Modification OSC/Motion

Time:  3:00 PM -----------------------
19CEFL00257 CONFIDENTIAL

Return Readiness- Tier II
23CEFL03770 Megan Smith vs Roy Correa

Return Readiness- Tier I
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Mangano, Robert
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 31
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
CF94007877 Boupha, Khong Duang
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  94-44256
F25900806 Carbajal-Morales, Anthony Sergio ATTY:  Martinez, Mario J
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2502030737
F25900363 Dehart, Deric Tomas DPD:  Public Defender
Prison Cost Sheet Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  89301
F25902002 Delacruz, Adam DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503160282
F25904049 Delisle, Ryan James
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2506180766\
F25900325 Dobbins, Justin Keith DPD:  Public Defender
Prison Cost Sheet Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  89336
F24905162 Doughty, Justin Lee DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2407260444
M24909674 Doughty, Justin Lee DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2404300532
M24910391 Doughty, Justin Lee DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405221152
M24911057 Doughty, Justin Lee DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406080938
M24912614 Doughty, Justin Lee DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2407030826
F24908668 Duenas, Dalia ATTY:  Castellon, Eric V
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2301160887

M25901277 Duenas, Dalia ATTY:  Castellon, Eric V
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410241019
M24901907 Duran, Sebastian DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP M Sentence Filing Agency #:  24-0339
F24902596 Duran, Sebastian DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2404140872
F25902499 GalbanPalma, Jaime ATTY:  Ruiz, Eddie
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  25-435-1050
M24901206 Gaxiola, Juan Jose, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2311091133
M24901439 Gaxiola, Juan Jose, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2311130771
M24901540 Gaxiola, Juan Jose, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2311070024
M24901634 Gaxiola, Juan Jose, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2311110017
F24901318 Gaxiola, Juan Jose, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2402201225
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Mangano, Robert
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 31
F23909221 Gomez, Aaron Moses ATTY:  Mitchell, Michael
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2302231251
F23909237 Gonzales, Moises DPD:  Public Defender
Prison Cost Sheet Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  60060
M22911745 Gonzalez, Caden DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Sentencing Filing Agency #:  22-42032
F23907902 Gonzalez, Caden ATTY:  Mitchell, Michael
Surety Bond Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  22-35516
M23912177 Gonzalez, Jesus Mejia DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2307080367
M24904918 Gonzalez, Jesus Mejia DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2301191136
F25903906 Gonzalez, Jesus Mejia DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2504010323
F24902935 Lacey, Janice Christina DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-0004810
R23900086-2 Lacey, Janice Christina DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F21903125 Large, Krishena Lyn DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2120717
F24903970 Leavell, Jaron Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406010732, 

2406060491
M25907637 Leavell, Jaron Anthony

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406010036
M23913730 Loeza, Luis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP M Sentence Filing Agency #:  23-13070
F25901783 Loeza, Luis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2503140092
F25901109 Lopez, Adalid, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-435-0254
F25900806 Lopez, Adrian Evan ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2502030737
F25903723 Lopez, Joseph Hernandez DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503050082
F25903829 Lopez, Rosalinda Margarita DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505281524
M25908307 Lopez, Rosalinda Margarita

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2506121180
F22907898 Louis, Jayden DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2208260074
F23904565 Louis, Jayden DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2306161072
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Mangano, Robert
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 31
F23909237 Lua, Alejandro Lua Arequin CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Prison Cost Sheet Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  60060
F25900806 Reyes, Alexander CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2502030737
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wilson, Geoffrey
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 32
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F25901610 Aaronian, Gregory Marcus DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-401-0131
M25903623 Aaronian, Gregory Marcus DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-926
F25902688 Adams, Johnny Mike DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2504251312
M24905768 Alcala, Francisco Garcia CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-3023
F25903739 Alcala, Francisco Garcia CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-656
F25900715 Allen, Devin Ryan ATTY:  Mitchell, Michael
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501010751
C25900001 Almari, Abdulsalam ATTY:  Randall, Shea M

Hearing - Petition to Seal Record PC851
F25904007 Alvarez, Juan Carlos
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-384
F23906008 Amaral, Mario Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Mandatory 
Supervised Release

MSR - Violation MSR Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-41189

F25903202 Amaral, Mario Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-60575
F25901161 Angulo, Jorge CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2502100695
F24906619 Apodaca, Jazzmine Eileen ATTY:  Balakian, David
Cruz Waiver Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-10907
M25902307 Apodaca, Jazzmine Eileen ATTY:  Balakian, David
Cruz Waiver Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-0116
F24908665 ARROYO, RICHARD KYREE DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2402021242
M16928918 Astorga, Dawn Marie DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment
M17913340 Astorga, Dawn Marie DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial
M18922208 Astorga, Dawn Marie DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial
M19913837 Astorga, Dawn Marie DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment
M19914632 Astorga, Dawn Marie DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial
M19917125 Astorga, Dawn Marie DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wilson, Geoffrey
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 32
F20901462 Astorga, Dawn Marie DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim
F24906441 Cabral, Adrian Manuel ATTY:  Ghatan, Sharen Heshy
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-0010690
F25902860 Caldwell, Anthony Michael CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2504221504
F25904048 Candevan, Chanel Cecelia
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-06193
F23908248 Canfield, Laquina CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-13100
M24900194 Canfield, Laquina CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2309120478
M24901755 Canfield, Laquina CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2310230386
F24901895 Canfield, Laquina CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-12229
M24909724 Canfield, Laquina DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2312160044
F23906880 Carrillo, Jonathan WHEEL:  Lamanuzzi, Robert - Wheel
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-10767
F24902139 Carrillo, Jonathan CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2403160263

F24906762 Casillas, Jose Antonio ATTY:  Caine, Gary
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2405270183
F24907713 Casillas, Jose Antonio ATTY:  Caine, Gary
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2410270924
F23903743 Castaneda, Ezekiel ATTY:  Andritch, Brian
Probation Motion - Reduce Felony Conviction Filing Agency #:  2305210361
R23900125-4 Castillo, Rachael DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Case Status Hearing
F25903734 Castillo, Rachael DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2506060317
F24901151 Castro, Diego Aristides ATTY:  Reyes, Nicholas F
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-351
M21902470 Castro, Mark Anthony ATTY:  Barberi, Tina M.
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  20-1576
M21902702 Castro, Mark Anthony ATTY:  Barberi, Tina M.
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  203351
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
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Judge:     Wilson, Geoffrey
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 32
M21909603 Castro, Mark Anthony ATTY:  Barberi, Tina M.
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  21360
M22900038 Castro, Mark Anthony ATTY:  Barberi, Tina M.
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  214198
M24908714 Castro, Mark Anthony ATTY:  Barberi, Tina M.
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-0480

M24908770 Castro, Mark Anthony ATTY:  Barberi, Tina M.
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-1411
F25900490 Castro, Mark Anthony ATTY:  Barberi, Tina M.
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-0097

F23907946 Ciociolo, Matthew Paul, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Fugitive Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-495-0090
F25900630 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
F25900723 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372
R16900278-4 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F23902760 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M25906809 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M25906811 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F23909507 Cortes, Kari Deanne DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-8113
F25900630 Crawford, Brandon Jose DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  2501270749
F25900723 Crawford, Brandon Jose DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Hospital Return - PC1372 Filing Agency #:  2501250236
F24907666 Cruz, Samuel Xavier DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-3154
F25902276 Culler, John H DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2503111054
P14900218-1E Culler, John H DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Parole - Violation of Parole Arraignment
F24907277 Curtis, Jeremiah Elliott DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Hearing - Special Report of PTR Officer Filing Agency #:  24-12109
F23909347 Gray, Michael Debree ATTY:  Glenn-Boeve, Dennette

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  F819-412-22
R16900278-4 Ohlberg, Jessica  Maria DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
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Judge:     Wilson, Geoffrey
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 32
F23902760 Olivas, Dennis Manuel ATTY:  Mekhitarian, Mark
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  23-4296
M25906811 Olivas, Dennis Manuel ATTY:  Mekhitarian, Mark
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  25-1955
M25906809 Olivas, Dennis Manuel ATTY:  Mekhitarian, Mark
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  25-2145
F24906689 Orosco, Gabriel  Brandon DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2410010013

F24907338 Ortega, Christian ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  24-401-0816
F23905852 Thompson, Jessica Renee WHEEL:  Schwab, Gerald - Wheel
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  23-16460
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Negin, Stephanie
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 33
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F22901929 Cardenas, Jose ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  1B08N85
F24903223 Chico ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing
F23905443 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F25902913 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M24911149 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F16905995 Delsid, Michael Abel ATTY:  Lindahl, Linden
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP F Sentence
F23908779 Delsid, Michael Abel ATTY:  Lindahl, Linden
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP F Sentence Filing Agency #:  F800-412-23
F25902625 Delsid, Michael Abel ATTY:  Lindahl, Linden
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  25-401-249
F24907829 Dinedo, Timothy DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-435-1586

F21902445 Emmett, Jeff CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  216445

R16900327-1B Emmett, Jeffery Allen CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Pre-Trial Release PRCS - Violation PRCS Case Status Hearing
F25902543 Estrada Jr, Noel Omar DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2504181031
F25903210 Estrada Jr, Noel Omar DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505151331
F24901949 Estrada, Angel Alberto CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2403140957
F22901929 Galarza, Norma A CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  1B08N85
M25905258 Packard, Donna Sheri DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2501240800
F25901654 Packard, Donna Sheri DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim
F25900020 PANTOJA, ELIO PONCE DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-435-5760
M22907065 Parson, Barrie James WHEEL:  Wheel - Lamanuzzi, Robert
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  21-50909
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Negin, Stephanie
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 33
F23900194 Parson, Barrie James WHEEL:  Wheel - Lamanuzzi, Robert
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-1726
F23907535 Parson, Barrie James WHEEL:  Wheel - Lamanuzzi, Robert
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-58625
M24910267 Parson, Barrie James WHEEL:  Lamanuzzi, Robert - Wheel
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-14453
F24906802 Pastlan, Gustavo Juan CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-1613

F25900810 Patterson, Wanzy Louis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405070616
F23905785 Pauda, Nazario DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2307290499

F24908409 Pearce, Antoinette Nykol DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2412180749
F25903874 Pech, Kevin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2506111334
F24904524 Perez, Nicole CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  24-7541

F25903855 Perez, Nicole DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-0005930
F24906451 Phaphonh, Khamphonh CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2409130434
F24907387 Phaphonh, Khamphonh CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406210608
M23900304 Pina, Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  2206050117
F25902674 Pina, Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501301371
F24907505 Pineda, Ermis Omar DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-12579
F24903189 Pogosyan, Gor Marzpetunievich ATTY:  Balakian, David
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2404250618
F24908397 Sahagun, Carlos, JR ATTY:  Andritch, Brian
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-435-2415

F23904199 Saldivar, Daniel, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP F Sentence
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Negin, Stephanie
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 33
F25903197 Samanc, Michael Andrew, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505151466
R19900201-1C Samanc, Michael Andrew, JR DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F23908428 Sanchez, Arthur Manuel ATTY:  Coleman, Mark W.
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-74313
F25901641 Sanchez, Damian Joel ATTY:  Andritch, Brian
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-435-2578
R15900426-1D Santiago, Armando Vincent
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F25900096 Santoyo, Alexander DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501060585
M24911149 Sears, Calen Thomas DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  24-59486
F25902913 Sears, Calen Thomas DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  25-0004541
F25900216 Simmons, Jassim DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  250109106

F24906628 Singh, Gurpreet DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2409251533

F25903893 Singh, Gurpreet DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2506121613
F24903400 Singh, Malkiat ATTY:  Ma, Stanley S
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405150077
F25903893 Singh, Sharnjit CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2506121613
F25902104 Snowden, Able Darrius DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-10278

F25902345 Stark, Braxton DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-3044

F25901125 Subega, Desirea DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2502051046
F25903012 Vidrio, Miguel Angel CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-401-0283
F22903903 Young, Willetta Rose ATTY:  Vecchiarelli, Sally
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  20-12567
M25900951 Zamora, Daniel
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-4580
M25900153 Zamora, Daniel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-0058
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Negin, Stephanie
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 33
F25902257 Zamora, Daniel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-0811
F25902583 Zamora, Daniel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-3933
F23905443 Zavala, Oscar DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  23-1736
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Terrence, William
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 34
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F22905289 Bedoian, Nicholas George ATTY:  Rios, Serita
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  21-28184
M22912664 Bedoian, Nicholas George ATTY:  Rios, Serita
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2209121232
M23904468 Bedoian, Nicholas George ATTY:  Rios, Serita
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2204250601
M24904186 Bedoian, Nicholas George ATTY:  Rios, Serita
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2401090887
M24913986 Bedoian, Nicholas George ATTY:  Rios, Serita
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2407251243
F24904110 Beggs, Jerry Allen ATTY:  Caine, Gary
Pre-Trial Release Motion - Continuance - Pre Filing Agency #:  24-6753
M24915639 BerberZarate, Jorge Alfredo CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410141162
F25901346 BerberZarate, Jorge Alfredo CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-2895
F24901298 Bridges, Derrick Dewand DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1214

M24904247 Bridges, Derrick Dewand DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-80708
F25904005 Bridges, Derrick Dewand

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-72188
F23909461 Brooks, Allen, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release General Motion- Pre Filing Agency #:  23-4091
F25901022 Brown, Arlono A DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2409300280

F25903741 Burks, Dquincey Lavelle DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Violation of Pretrial Supervision Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-0000491
F22904716 BurrisDelgado, Kyle DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  22-1768
M22902398 Fisher, Anante CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Sentencing Filing Agency #:  F19141222
F24902235 Fisher, Anante DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2310231001
F25903169 FleshmanLopez, Takyra Janay DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505140910
F25903207 Flores, Esbeydi CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505101488

Run:  6/23/2025 11:21:12 AM Page: 53 of 86 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Terrence, William
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 34
F24903546 Flores, Lurisa ATTY:  Caine, Gary
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2404280162
F24906180 Fortner, George DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2409070033
F23908619 Foulger, Ashlee Katie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2311260373
F23902715 Franklin, Tyquan DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2304131308
F25900334 Frost, Akifa Denise DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2410031379
F11902700 Macias, Lissett CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Motion - Dismiss PC1203.41
CF05907347 Macias, Lissett DPD:  Public Defender

Motion - Dismiss PC1203.41
CF04908518 Macias, Lissett DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Motion - Dismiss PC1203.41
CF04908932 Macias, Lissett CIUMMO:  Barker & Associates
In Custody Motion - Dismiss PC1203.41
F25902065 Reinke, Zachary Michael DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2502120837
M21914040 Rendon, April Ann DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2164823
M22903736 Rendon, April Ann DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  225963
F22903225 Rendon, April Ann DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2171420
M24910609 Rendon, April Ann DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-5766
R23900294-1 Renteria, Peter Anthony CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Sentencing Hearing
F24903457 Renteria, Peter Anthony CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2312150987
F25900470 Rice, Jerry Jason DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  21-7784
F23909149 Rios, Michael Anthony ATTY:  Rios, Serita
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-14245
F24901815 Rivera, Eli Martin ATTY:  Rios, Serita
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-1488
R23900246-3 Rocha, Jessica Louise
Jail Release PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Terrence, William
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 34
F25901627 Rodriguez, Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-435-2767
F20901508 Rodriguez, Daniel ATTY:  Lindahl - Wheel, Linden
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
M24908152 Rodriguez, Daniel ATTY:  Lindahl - Wheel, Linden
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2404100030
M25905429 Rodriguez, Daniel WHEEL:  Lindahl - Wheel, Linden
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1793
F25902809 Rodriguez, Jaron Jacob DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2495009946
F25902809 Vongsoury, Nelliana Daoloung CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2495009946
F25902742 Wilson, Maria Selina CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-002898
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Lee, Charles
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 401
Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
25CEFL02184 Kevin Rodriguez Chavez vs Elizabeth Chavez 

Coronado
OSC - Other

25CEFL02179 Rodrigo Rodriguez Chavez vs Elizabeth Chavez 
Coronado
OSC - Other

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
22CEFL01081 Martha Gonzalez vs Antonio Gonzalez

Contested Hearing
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Orozco, Gary
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 402
Time:  9:00 AM -----------------------
25CEPR00709 Aaliyahh Inara (GUARD/P)

Petition - Appoint Guardian
23CEPR00455 Alberto Contreras Morin (Estate)

Petition - Distribution
25CEPR00708 Brian Cisneros Corona (GUARD/P)

Petition - Appoint Guardian
23CEPR01273 Denver Church (Estate)

Continued Hearing by Court
25CEPR00870 Diego E Reyes Angeles (CONS/P)

Petition - Appoint Probate Conservator
25CEPR00875 Jaime Mesillas (CONS/P)

Petition - Appoint Probate Conservator
22CEPR00175 Joanne Atwell (CONS/PE)

Continued Hearing by Court
25CEPR00075 Kajal Kajal (GUARD/P)

Petition
21CEPR00334 Maliyah Martin (SNT)

Petition
25CEPR00076 Manveer Kaur (GUARD/P)

Petition
13CEPR00241 Michaela Lozano (Special Needs Trust)

Accounting
23CEPR00053 Miracle Torres, Angel Torres (GUARD/P)

Petition
24CEPR01239 Nancy Kathleen Schoenstein (Estate)

Probate Status Hearing
24CEPR00081 Pedro Perez (Estate)

Continued Hearing by Court
24CEPR00574 Remijia Maria  Colmenero (Estate)

Probate Status Hearing
25CEPR00707 RUDY ESTRADA TRUST, dated September 28, 

2020, as amended and restated
Petition

24CEPR01727 Ry'asiah Johnson, Karionna Wood, Malachi Session 
(GUARD/P)
Continued Hearing by Court

25CEPR00089 Sandeep Kumar (GUARD/P)
Petition

25CEPR00078 Simranjeet Singh (GUARD/P)
Petition

20CEPR00888 Teresa Solis Moreno (Estate)
Continued Hearing by Court

23CEPR00594 Uriel Saldana  (Estate)
Continued Hearing by Court
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Orozco, Gary
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 402
25CEPR00738 William Young (Spousal)

Spousal Property Petition

Time:  11:00 AM -----------------------
18CEPR01041 Marissa Belmontes (GUARD/E)

Accounting
18CEPR00173 Robert J. Belmontes (CONS/P)

Continued Hearing by Court
19CEPR00978 Robert J. Belmontes (SNT)

Continued Hearing by Court
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Gamoian, Lisa M.
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 403
Time:  3:27 PM -----------------------
24CECG01213 David Davis, JR vs. Manuel Prieto

Motion - Consolidate
24CECG03400 David Davis, JR vs. Manuel Prieto

Motion - Consolidate
24CECG01212 David Davis, JR vs. Prieto Automotive, Inc.

Motion - Consolidate
24CECG04229 Lyle  Ens vs  Matthew Rodriguez

Motion - Set Aside Dismissal

Time:  3:28 PM -----------------------
23CECG04522 Jose Ramirez vs. Helena Industries, Inc. / COMPLEX 

/ CLASS ACTION
Case Management Conference

16CECG00199 Martin Solis Moreno vs. Jesus Reyes Moreno / 
STAYED
Settled Case Status Conference

23CECG04202 Shani McKinney vs. Mari Zakaryan
Arbitration Status Conference
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Crass, Steven
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 404
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
15CEFL06689 CONFIDENTIAL

Reissuance of OSC
21CEFL02489 CONFIDENTIAL

Reissuance of OSC
14CEFL06890 Corey Ramsey vs Cheyenna Flood

Modification OSC/Motion
24CEFS00199 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs AUSTIN TURNER

Modification OSC/Motion
23CEFL06385 Kassandra Montano vs Carlos Tercero, JR

Initial OSC/Motion
25CEFL00197 Max Lopez Vera vs Fatima Lopez

Initial OSC/Motion
21CEFL02399 Thomas Pinnell vs Idalia Manjarrez Martinez Pinnell

Initial OSC/Motion
25CEFL01897 Titus Karvon vs Deliah Karvon

Initial OSC/Motion

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
24CEFL04894 Braulio Munoz, III vs Casie Munoz

Case Status
24CEFL04896 Luz Bergstrom vs Robert Bergstrom

Motion - Bifurcate
25CEFL00389 MARCEL GONZALEZ vs TERESA MEZA SOTO

Modification OSC/Motion
18CEFL05499 Mari Mulligan vs Craig Mulligan

Motion - Enforcement of Judgment
09CEFL03698 Maria Mendez vs Jose M Torres

OSC - Other

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
23CEFL06496 Araceli Beltran  vs Hugo Romo Padilla

Contested Hearing
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Alvarez, Brian
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 50
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F19900388 Garcia, Joe Michael, III DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Jury Trial
M25907347 Garcia, Joe Michael, III DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2410101246
F25900423 Santos, Bernadino Ventura
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  25-551
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Tharpe, D Tyler
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 501
Time:  3:27 PM -----------------------
23CECG05097 Anthony Godines vs. MVED, Inc.

Motion - Strike
24CECG04918 Megan Clifton vs. Thomas Flores

Demurrer
23CECG02800 Veronica Mendez vs  Tenaya Equipment, Inc.

Motion  - Admissions Deemed Admitted
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Culver Kapetan, Kristi
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 502
Time:  3:27 PM -----------------------
24CECG05325 Buchanan Crossroads, LP vs. Franklin Dixon

Default Hearing
25CECG00955 Clovis Unified School District vs. Dominic De La 

Cerda
General Motion

24CECG05596 Iliana Garza vs  Frank Vasquez
Motion - Withdrawal of Attorney

24CECG03594 Jelina Lopez vs. Lisa Colmenero
Ex Parte Hearing

22CECG02916 Luisa Perez vs. Fresno Postacute Care, LLC
Motion - PAGA Settlement

24CECG02350 Sandra Borunda vs. Benjamin Perez, JR 
Motion - Judgment on Plead

23CECG04659 Silas Simental vs. Levi Sanders
Petition - Comp Minor's Claim

24CECG01555 Steven Carrillo vs. Donald Wallace, JR 
Motion - Appoint Receiver

Time:  3:28 PM -----------------------
25CECG00116 David Fuentes vs. Selma Auto Mall, Inc.

Oral Arguments
25CECG00746 Rakkar Development and Construction vs. LGCY 

Electric, LLC / CLASS ACTION
Case Management Conference

24CECG05425 Stacey Dwyer vs. California Cemetery and Funeral 
Services, LLC
Oral Arguments

Time:  3:29 PM -----------------------
24CECG01555 Steven Carrillo vs. Donald Wallace, JR 

Ex Parte Hearing
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Skiles, Jon M
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 503
Time:  3:27 PM -----------------------
25CECG01034 Leila De La O vs. Paul Ky, D.O.

Demurrer
24CECG00694 Omar Castillo vs. General Motors LLC

Motion - File Amended Complaint
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Sanderson, Houry
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 53
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
CF03905890 CONFIDENTIAL

Court Trial -  Mental Health Competency
M19929270 Geyer, Jarrett Wade CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing
M20921118 Geyer, Jarrett Wade CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  20-435-1320
M23906573 Geyer, Jarrett Wade CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-3475
M23909296 Geyer, Jarrett Wade CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-435-1245
M23911604 Geyer, Jarrett Wade CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-435-1419
F23908106 Geyer, Jarrett Wade CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Jury Trial Filing Agency #:  21-12936
F25902338 Geyer, Jarrett Wade CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Jury Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-0387
M25906477 Geyer, Jarrett Wade CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-610
CF03905890 Singh, Hardeep ATTY:  Cenci, Richard
In Custody / State Hospital Court Trial -  Mental Health Competency Filing Agency #:  2003H29757
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Kelley, James A, JR
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 61
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F23906576 Leon, Andrew James DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Jones, Heather M
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 95
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F25903740 Alcala, Francisco Garcia DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-5713
F22905899 Alcala, Rubie DPD:  Public Defender

Probation Hearing - VOP M Sentence
F25904044 Alejo, Rafael Giovanni
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2505200574
M18913912 Aponte, Jesus Jesse DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - VOP M Sentence
M25900847 Avitia, Isaac, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2410261193
M25900953 Avitia, Isaac, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2407021291
F25902259 Avitia, Isaac, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2412091254
F25904011 BarerraMacias, Jorge Valentin
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2506090096
M23914106 Biedermann, Jonah DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment 

Findings - Post
Filing Agency #:  23-56724

F24908548 Biedermann, Jonah DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment 

Findings - Post
Filing Agency #:  2412290186

M23900580 Breazell, Jeremy Rashun DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2210160424
M24901731 Breazell, Jeremy Rashun DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  24-09475
F21904763 Delong, Jennifer Lynn DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2131598
M25906187 Dulaney, Mario Deon CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  25-435-0054
M25906315 Dulaney, Mario Deon CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2501210744
F25903761 Dulaney, Mario Deon DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505061578
F25900844 King, Georgio Gunner ATTY:  Caine, Christopher
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2502040943
F25903736 Langdon, Jason DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2506041084
F22907594 Lockett, Lamar DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  22-59455
F23906549 Lockett, Lamar DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2302280472
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Judge:     Jones, Heather M
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 95
F25904051 Lopez Hernandez, Carlos
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2506190711
M25907712 Lopez, Christian Martin DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment 

Findings - Post
Filing Agency #:  25-2842

M23912893 Lopez, Crystal Lena DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2310210265

F23907808 Lopez, Kwesi Nyamekye ATTY:  Torres, Ralph
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  23-69413
F25900992 Palomar, Luis Emilio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2501190769
F24906492 Payne, Ronnie Leroy CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-10684
F25903899 Pedroza, Christopher Javier DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2506131401
M23911475 PerezMendivil, Raul Gilbert CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2303100659

M25903650 PerezMendivil, Raul Gilbert DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2412250655
F25903087 PerezMendivil, Raul Gilbert DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2505101047
F24902686 Phanbandith, Symoy DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  24-4357
F24905357 Pruitt, Fredrick Dewayne DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2301250820
M25905135 Tate, Gerald Wayne DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2501301381

F25903907 Trejo, Lionel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-3540
F23905364 Troup, Travis James DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2307181013
M24903865 Zapata, Season Janet DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  24-02907
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Judge:     Cullers, Mark
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 96
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M24913976 Hernandez, Carlos Edward DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2411200286

M25908086 Hernandez, Carlos Edward
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2506121076
F25903196 Hughes, Marrisa Inez DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-1407
F24908669 Madison, Andre DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F25903892 MADISON, ANDRE JERMAINE DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2506100729
F22904216 Mccray, Danielle Nicole CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Fugitive Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2203180740
F24903944 Morales, Daniel A ATTY:  McKneely, Michael
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405240924
F24907171 Morales, Manuel CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  24-0002177

M25907047 Morales, Manuel CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-1197
F25903119 Ortiz, Isaiah Sky DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  25-0358
F24905625 Owens, Michael DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2408141172

R24900252-1 Reyes, Xavier Alexander DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Case Status Hearing
F24907722 Reyes, Xavier Alexander DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2411130184
F24906069 RODRIGUEZ, SABRINA AMBER ATTY:  Castellon, Eric V
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2408251160
F25904009 Williams, Ashley Darlene
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2506081202
F25902757 Wilson, Averyonna Ernestine Lashel CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  25-0163
CF03903003 Yang, Sysa Vang DPD:  Public Defender
CDCR General Motion-Post
M24906365 Young, Efonte DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2402200027
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Judge:     Cullers, Mark
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 96
F25900879 Young, Efonte DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2409260525
M24904856 Ysasaga, Salvador DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  24-596

M25908291 Ysasaga, Salvador
Arraignment Filing Agency #:  25-799

Run:  6/23/2025 11:21:12 AM Page: 70 of 86 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Guerra, Amy
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 97B
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
24PRCA00001 CONFIDENTIAL

CARE - Case Management Hearing
25PRCA00012 CONFIDENTIAL

CARE Act Initial Petition Hearing

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
F23904572 Alldredge, Jenna Gregoria DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Behavioral Health Court - Review Filing Agency #:  2306161130
F24903163 Armstrong, Matthew DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Behavioral Health Court - Review Filing Agency #:  2405031070
F23905069 Ashmore, Cody Wayne DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-44113

M24913430 Ashmore, Cody Wayne DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-67625
M24913463 Ashmore, Cody Wayne DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-67625
F21908033 Cerda, Oscar Robert DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Behavioral Health Court - Review Filing Agency #:  2111901
F20907433 Cloney, Alec DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Behavioral Health Court - Review Filing Agency #:  20-46784
F24905510 Cruz, Consuelo Tepetzi CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2408061096
F23906979 Doyle, Rodderick Dewayne DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Behavioral Health Court - Review Filing Agency #:  2309200123
F24906666 Leyva, Gabriel Omar Ramirez DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Behavioral Health Court - Review Filing Agency #:  2409270884
F22908891 Moore, Robert Lee, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Behavioral Health Court - Review Filing Agency #:  22-14975
F23907547 Moore, Robert Lee, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Mental Health Diversion Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-12030
F22905148 Parker, Ward E DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Behavioral Health Court - Review Filing Agency #:  2206040516
F23902721 Perez, Corina Grace ATTY:  Pack, Tiffany
Probation Behavioral Health Court - Review Filing Agency #:  2304130940
F22905615 Proano, Noe, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Behavioral Health Court - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  22-580
F24900250 Rossi, Dominic Salvatore DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Behavioral Health Court - Violation of Probation Filing Agency #:  23-2630
F23904890 Segura, Angelo Adriano DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-7531
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Judge:     Guerra, Amy
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 97B
F24901196 Simmons, Leal Ray DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2402030381
M24914791 Simmons, Leal Ray DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405240951
M25905432 Simmons, Leal Ray DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2412250193
F24908545 Sweeney, Fred Louis, JR ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  2412260822
F22907302 Thomas, Porche Renae DPD:  Public Defender
Cruz Waiver Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2210040338
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Judge:     Brickey, Daniel
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 97C
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
E981307 CHEHRAZI, KASRA JOHN
Citation Sentencing
RK43809 Jerosimich, Milan
Citation Case Status
7H8M00N1R MULTANI, HARMENJIT SINGH ATTY:  Mayr, Rodney
Citation Case Status
I25900127 Ocegueoa, Mario
Fugitive Arraignment
7H7Z00429 ORTIZALQUICIRA, ENRIQUE ATTY:  Dailey, William H
Citation Case Status
E999129 PERJABAT, VIPIN ATTY:  Dailey, William H
Cash Bail / Citation General Motion-Post
E927152 Singh, Stassie Hasmik ATTY:  Hastrup, John
Citation Case Status
7W7R000G9 TORRESBAUTISTA, IVAN
Citation Arraignment
7H7Z004FR YANG, YUJIE ATTY:  Mayr, Rodney
Citation Case Status

Time:  9:00 AM -----------------------
I24900562 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Arraignment
I21900696 Meacham, Lela Rene
Citation Arraignment
I25900181 Morales, Eric
Citation Arraignment
7HGJ001JX MUNYABURANGA, ERICK ATTY:  Andritch, Brian C
Citation Arraignment
I25900100 Perez, Fermin
Citation Arraignment
I24900434 Reyes, Angel Suzy
Citation Arraignment
I25900101 Trejo, Juan Manuel Santos
Citation Arraignment
E1063425 VALENZUELA, MAURILIA ARCE ATTY:  Caine, Gary
Citation Case Status

Time:  11:00 AM -----------------------
I25900149 Bacasegua, Carlos
In Custody Arraignment

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
E1007192 ALVARENGA, MARIBEL
Citation Court Trial
E994164 Armo, Paul Sarkis ATTY:  Iskander, Mario Ashraf
Citation Case Status
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Judge:     Brickey, Daniel
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 97C
RK47098 Ayala, Sydney Saldana ATTY:  Hoeke, Kevin Frederick
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
RK48213 Bustamante, Kenneth Santos ATTY:  Hoeke, Kevin Frederick
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
E1064388 DIAS, RONALD JAY ATTY:  Hoeke, Kevin Frederick
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
E1045378 DIXON, CEARIACO AMARU,SHAKUR
Citation Court Trial
RW58850 Hagan, Marshall ATTY:  Borhani, Saam
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
E1063411 HERNANDEZ, IZAAK
Citation Court Trial
KI51895 Karasyk, Oleksandr ATTY:  Hoeke, Kevin Frederick
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
E1050381 Karimpour, Kousha Mattin ATTY:  Hoeke, Kevin Frederick
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
RW60805 Lepage, Paul Edward ATTY:  Mitchell, Michael E.
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
E1065716 Madrigal, Jorge Sebastian ATTY:  Caine, Gary
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
RW60807 Magana, Jose Romero
Citation Court Trial
7HGJ001LD MAMADJONOV, FAKHRIDDIN ATTY:  Hoeke, Kevin Frederick
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
MK17712 Martins, Jean L.R. ATTY:  Hayashi, Lavonna
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
SE56225 Nagra, Gurshaan Singh
Citation Court Trial
E1069883 Nasher, Hamed Hamood Abdullah ATTY:  Hoeke, Kevin Frederick
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
E1064882 ORTIZ, CHRISTIAN ISAIAH
Citation Court Trial
E1006418 Rodriguez, Jhanet Aguilar
Citation Court Trial
7H7Z0047P SANDOVAL, ADRIAN ATTY:  Iskander, Mario Ashraf
Citation Case Status
E990991 SINGH, HARJEET
Citation Court Trial
43833 Singh, Jashanpreet ATTY:  Borhani, Saam
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
E1005130 XIONG, JAYLA MARIE
Citation Court Trial

Time:  5:00 PM -----------------------
E971090 DUARTE, ZOEY MICHELE
Citation Chambers Work- Pre

Run:  6/23/2025 11:21:12 AM Page: 74 of 86 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Brickey, Daniel
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 97C
E959461 NZOKOUMOUAFO, CHRYSWIDFRID
Citation Chambers Work- Post
7HF50064B PERRY, LISA MARIEHERNANDEZ
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
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Judge:     Whalen, Robert
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 97D
Time:  8:29 AM -----------------------
25CECG01881 City of Fresno, a municipal corporation vs. Central 

Valley Community Sports Foundation, a California 
non-profit
Ex Parte Hearing

25CECL01087 CONFIDENTIAL
Ex Parte Hearing

Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
25CESC00348 Beatrice Martinez vs. Vivian West

Court Trial
25CECG01881 City of Fresno, a municipal corporation vs. Central 

Valley Community Sports Foundation, a California 
non-profit
Unlawful Detainer Court Trial

24CECL03255 CONFIDENTIAL
Unlawful Detainer Dismissal

25CECL04934 CONFIDENTIAL
Unlawful Detainer Court Trial

25CECL05009 CONFIDENTIAL
Unlawful Detainer Dismissal

25CECL05055 CONFIDENTIAL
Unlawful Detainer Dismissal

25CECL05145 CONFIDENTIAL
Unlawful Detainer Dismissal

25CECL05172 CONFIDENTIAL
Unlawful Detainer Dismissal

25CECL05174 CONFIDENTIAL
Unlawful Detainer Dismissal

25CECL05782 CONFIDENTIAL
Unlawful Detainer Court Trial

25CECL06163 CONFIDENTIAL
Unlawful Detainer Court Trial

25CECL06173 CONFIDENTIAL
Unlawful Detainer Court Trial

25CECL06415 CONFIDENTIAL
Unlawful Detainer Court Trial

25CECL06476 CONFIDENTIAL
Unlawful Detainer Court Trial
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Judge:     Diaz, Maria G
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 97E
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
24CECL12367 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal
25CECL03606 CONFIDENTIAL

Unlawful Detainer Dismissal

Time:  8:45 AM -----------------------
24CESC00330 Brittany Funderburg vs. Kimberly Montana

Court Trial
24CESC01088 Eddy Mondragon vs. Felipe Villegas

Court Trial
25CESC00460 Future Ford of Clovis vs. Cynthia Smith

Court Trial
24CESC01346 Hector Lepe vs. Carmen Otero

Court Trial
25CESC00443 Jackie Rouw vs. Kimberly Jackson

Court Trial
25CESC00459 Jason Cortes vs. David Lopez

Court Trial
25CESC00452 Luis Ortiz Gallegos vs. Pride Truck Sale L.P.

Court Trial
25CESC00009 Maya Sheppard-Challa vs. Alfonso Guzman

Court Trial
25CESC00444 Serena Thomason vs. Valvoline Instant Oil Change

Court Trial

Time:  3:00 PM -----------------------
23CECG04453 Alba Hudson vs. Keith  Hudson

Case Management Conference
24CECL15136 Bank of America, N.A. vs. Kaycee Dommer

Case Management Conference
23CECG02970 Billy Castello vs  Morrie Kiseloff

Case Management Conference
25CECL02108 Brighton Crest Owners Association vs. Gold Mind 

Propterties, LLC
Case Management Conference

24CECL10149 City of Fresno, a municipal corporation vs. Lee Miles, 
JR 
Case Management Conference

25CECG00793 Claudia Gastelum Garcia vs. FCA US LLC
Case Management Conference

24CECG04548 Diana Ledesma vs. 7173 North Sharon Avenue 
Operating, LLC
Case Management Conference

23CECG01406 Douglas Weil vs. Anne Weil
Case Management Conference
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Judge:     Diaz, Maria G
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 97E
25CECG00762 El Encino Enterprise, LLC., a California Limited 

Liability Company vs. General Motors LLC, a 
Delaware Limited Liability Company
Case Management Conference

25CECG00783 Fernando Lupian vs. KIA America, Inc.
Case Management Conference

24CECG04337 Gohar Ashkaryan vs  Mateo Ortiz, JR 
Case Management Conference

25CECG00780 Gregory Pitchford vs. Kia America, Inc., a California 
Corporation
Case Management Conference

24CECG04349 Jesus Villano Alvarez vs  Valerie Lopez
Case Management Conference

24CECG01548 Kristin Lawrence vs. Clayton Riba
Case Management Conference

24CECG03622 Lidia Figueroa Bautista vs  Rea Sharma
Case Management Conference

25CECG00732 Mario Bardales vs  Amber Alva
Case Management Conference

25CECG00739 Renee  McQuiller vs. Nissan North America, Inc.
Case Management Conference

25CECG00771 Robin Hill vs. Winco Holdings, Inc.
Case Management Conference

25CECG00731 Shaw Petroleum, Inc. vs. PNM Ventures, Inc.
Case Management Conference

Time:  3:01 PM -----------------------
20CECG00958 Randy Wright vs. Kirk Linn

CRC 3.1385 After Settlement
24CECG04730 Surinderpal Gill vs  Raven Hilliard

CRC 3.1385 After Settlement

Time:  3:02 PM -----------------------
24CECL11721 Ally Bank vs. Jonathan Glover

Order to Show Cause - Dismissal
24CECG04435 Danny Leyba vs. Spruce Holdings LLC.

Order to Show Cause - Dismissal
24CECG03751 Jhoana Reynosa vs. General Motors LLC

OSC - ADR Stipulation
24CECG03710 Mark Handy vs. General Motors, LLC.

OSC - ADR Stipulation
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Judge:     Freeman, Amythest
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 99A
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
19CEJ600284-5 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Status Review
23CEJ600113-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Probation Status Review - SYTF
23CEJ600150-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Informal Probation Review
23CEJ600244-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Probation 786 Consideration
19CEJ600344-P CONFIDENTIAL

Non-Minor Dependent Review
23CEJ600113-1A CONFIDENTIAL
Probation Status Review - SYTF
24CEJ600010-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Status Review
22CEJ600052-3 CONFIDENTIAL
Probation 786 Consideration
24CEJ600125-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Probation 786 Consideration
24CEJ600244-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody 709 Competency Review Hearing
24CEJ600125-1A CONFIDENTIAL
Probation 786 Consideration
23CEJ600502-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Disposition
23CEJ600244-1V2 CONFIDENTIAL

Citation
24CEJ600598-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home Detention709 Competency Review Hearing
20CEJ600042-P CONFIDENTIAL

Non-Minor Dependent Review
24CEJ600677-1 CONFIDENTIAL

709 Competency Review Hearing
25CEJ600066-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Informal Probation Review
25CEJ600167-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
25CEJ600168-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
25CEJ600169-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
25CEJ600188-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
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Judge:     Freeman, Amythest
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 99A
22CEJ600316-1V5 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Disposition

22CEJ600316-2V2 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Disposition

22CEJ600316-2A2 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Disposition

25CEJ600208-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionMotion Hearing
22CEJ600316-3 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Disposition

25CEJ600248-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
25CEJ600254-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Hearing - GPS Review
24CEJ600024-1V4 CONFIDENTIAL

Disposition
24CEJ600024-2V3 CONFIDENTIAL

Disposition
F11906258 King, Walter Gerard ATTY:  Moseley, Dan
In Custody Prop 57 Transfer Hearing
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Judge:     Kalemkarian, David
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 99B
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
24CEJ600420-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
24CEJ600441-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
23CEJ600425-4 CONFIDENTIAL
Probation 786 Consideration
23CEJ600425-5 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

786 Consideration

24CEJ600600-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
23CEJ600425-6 CONFIDENTIAL
Probation 786 Consideration
24CEJ600685-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

24CEJ600685-1A CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

25CEJ600053-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Status Review - SYTF

25CEJ600079-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Status Review

25CEJ600093-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Fresno County Jail Status Review
25CEJ600123-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
25CEJ600157-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
23CEJ600425-7 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Disposition

23CEJ600425-7A CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

786 Consideration

25CEJ600200-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

24CEJ600353-1V CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference
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Judge:     Kalemkarian, David
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Department 99B
24CEJ600353-1AV CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

21CEJ600013-7 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

25CEJ600249-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
25CEJ600250-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
21CEJ600013-7A CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

23CEJ600111-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Supervised Home DetentionSettlement Conference
23CEJ600039-4 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

23CEJ600479-3 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody / Transferred 
In

Transfer In

24CEJ600353-2 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference
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Judge:     
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     FCS Mediation
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
25CEFL00054 Adasha Paulos vs Desmond Joice

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
19CEFL05217 Brianna Valdez vs Christian Valdez (Lead)

FCS Tier 3/At-Court CCRC
11CEFL01829 CONFIDENTIAL

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
14CEFL00836 CONFIDENTIAL

FCS Tier 3/At-Court CCRC
15CEFL06733 CONFIDENTIAL

FCS Tier 3/At-Court CCRC
23CEFL03730 Raymond De Los Santos vs Jennifer  De Los Santos

FCS Tier 1 Mediation

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
18CEFL01793 CONFIDENTIAL

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
25CEFL01334 Liliana Covarrubias Segura vs Fabian Santana

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
25CEFL00675 Salvador Ceja, JR vs Anita Alcaraz

FCS Tier 1 Mediation

Time:  1:00 PM -----------------------
23CEFL04307 Alicia Vargas vs Elenin Perez

FCS Tier 2 Mediation
22CEFL02900 CONFIDENTIAL

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
16CEFS02337 County of Fresno vs Brijido Herrera

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
24CEFL05038 Isaac Avalos vs Keira Norton

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
24CEFL05798 Stefani Pena vs Fernando Pena

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Remote Mental Health Assessment - Jail
Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
F23907950 Vargas, Joaquin Michael CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Remote MH Assessment Filing Agency #:  23-12608
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Room 401
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
NYF25001420 CONFIDENTIAL
Jail Release Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001421 CONFIDENTIAL
Jail Release Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001434 CONFIDENTIAL
Jail Release Hearing - Missing Complaint
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Sanderson, Houry
Date:     Tuesday, June 24, 2025

Department:     Room 401
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
NYF25001118 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001121 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001373 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001376 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001377 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001381 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001383 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001393 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001407 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001429 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001435 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001448 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001449 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001454 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25001456 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002538 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002540 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF25002548 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
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